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President  

Tim Day  Term Exp.:  11/22 

Professor of Biomedical Sciences 

Iowa State University 

2036 Vet Med 

Ames, Iowa  50011-1250 

Phone:  515-294-7100     Email:  day@iastate.edu 

Division II Vice President 

Jim Crawley Term Exp.:  11/22 

Dominican College (New York) 

470 Western Highway 

Orangeburg, New York  10962 

Phone:  845-848-6004     Email:  jim.crawley@dc.edu 

President Elect  

Andro L. Barnett Term Exp.:  11/22 

Professor Health Physical Education & Recreation 

Shepherd University 

Butcher Center 216 

Shepherdstown, West Virginia  25443-5000 

Phone:  304-876-5259     Email:  abarnett@shepherd.edu 

Division II Representative  

Cynthia Williams Brown Term Exp.:  11/23 

Chair of Health, Physical Education & Sport Studies 

Winston-Salem State University 

601 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Anderson Center Suite 146 

Winston-Salem, North Carolina  27110 

Phone:  336-750-2587     Email:  williamsc@wssu.edu 

Secretary 

Kurt Beron Term Exp.:  11/23 

Professor of Economics 

University of Texas at Dallas 

800 West Campbell Road, GR 31 

Richardson, Texas  75080 

Phone:  972-883-2929     Email:  kberon@utdallas.edu 

Division II Representative  

Trey Cone  Term Exp.:  

11/22 

Professor of Kinesiology & Health Services 

University of Central Oklahoma 

100 North University Drive 

Edmond, Oklahoma  73034 

Phone:  405-974-5237     Email:  tcone@uco.edu 

Past President 

Jo Hopp   Term Exp.:  11/21 

Professor of Physics 

University of Wisconsin, Stout 

126E Science Wing 

Menomonie, Wisconsin  54751 

Phone:  715-232-2139     Email:  hoppj@uwstout.edu 

Division II Representative  

Peter Ruben  Term Exp.:  11/2X 

Simon Fraser University 

8888 University Drive 

Burnaby, BC V5A 1S6 

Phone: 778-782-6852     Email:  pruben@sfu.ca 

 

Division I Vice President 

Brian W. Janssen Term Exp.:  11/22 

Director of Student Organization Advising-SALP 

Portland State University 

P.O. Box 751-SALP 

Portland, Oregon  97207 

Phone:  503-725-5621     Email:  bjanssen@pdx.edu 

Division III Vice President  

JoAnne Bullard Term Exp.:  11/23 

Assistant Professor, Health and Exercise Science 

Rowan University 

201 Mullica Hill Road 

Glassboro, New Jersey  08028 

Phone:  856-256-3709     Email:  bullardj@rowan.edu 

Division I FBS Representative 

Pamela S. (Hinton) Bruzina Term Exp.:  11/22 

Director of Graduate Studies, Nutritional Sciences 

University of Missouri, Columbia 

204 Gwynn Hall 

Columbia, Missouri  65211 

Phone:  573-882-4137       Email:  hintonp@missouri.edu  

Division III Representative  

Hope Bussenius  Term Exp.:  11/23 

Emory University 

Nell Hodgson Woodruff School of Nursing 

Atlanta, GA 30322 

Phone:  770-597-6222    Email:  hopebussenius@emory.edu 

Division I FBS Representative 

Mark Groza Term Exp.:  11/21 

Northern Illinois University 

1525 West Lincoln Highway 

DeKalb, IL 60115 

Phone:  815-753-6228     Email:  mgroza@niu.edu 

Division III Representative  

Karen Tompson-Wolfe Term Exp:  11/22 

Westminster College (MO) 

501 Westminster Ave. 

Fulton, MO 65251 

Phone: 573-592-5304     Email:   

  Karen.TompsonWolfe@westminster-mo.edu 

 

Division I FCS Representative 

Jeffrey J. Roberts Term Exp.:  11/23 

Professor and Chair, Department of History 

Tennessee Technological University 

P.O Box 5064 

Cookeville, Tennessee  38505-0001 

Phone:  931-372-3365     Email:  jjroberts@tntech.edu 

Division III Representative  

Jacob Tingle Term Exp.:  11/22 

Trinity University 

One Trinity Place 

San Antonio, TX 78212-7200 

Phone:  210-999-8281     Email:  jtingle@trinity.edu 

Division I Representative  

Amy Phelps Term Exp.:  11/21 

Duquesne University 

600 Forbes Avenue 

Pittsburgh, PA 15282 

Phone:  724-713-1860    Email: phelpsa@duq.edu 

Ex-Officio 
Jeri Mullins Beggs Email:  jmbeggs@ilstu.edu 

               309/531-7417 

NCAA Contacts 
Binh Nguyen Email:  bnguyen@ncaa.org 
 

Kelsey Gurganus Email:  kgurganus@ncaa.org 
 

Jen Smith        Email:  jssmith@ncaa.org 
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